
Rule 4 34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Insert full name of 
company 

Insert full names 
and addresses 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 

For officiat use 

LTT] 
Company Number 

07365772 | 

Pendle Boxes & Packaging Limited 

I, Charles Macmillan 

of Beever and Struthers 

St George’s House 

215-219 Chester Road 

Manchester 

M15 4JE 

Insert date the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company's affairs 

Signed (~~ 

as at 8 April 2015 

Date Keon 206 

Presenter’s name, Paula Hannaford 
address and 

reference Beever and Struthers 

(fany) St George’s House 

215-219 Chester Road 

Manchester, M15 4JE 

Liquidation section} 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 

Post room 

munya 
11/04/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

CVL320A 

#329 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 1 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Pendle Boxes & Packaging Limited 

on the 8 April 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full name Geol{te/ BouGs Vaat 

Signed ° 

Dated S Apak agit 



A—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Debtors 

ABN AMRO Commercial Finance PLC 

Surplus / shortfall carried down to floating charge 

Assets subject to finance agreements 

Plant and Machimery 

Motor Vehicles 

Close Brothers Asset Finance 

Shortfall to be carried down 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Computer and Office Equipment 

Fixtures, Fittings, Electrical Installation and Racking 

Stock 

Commercial! Vehicles 

Deferred Taxation 

Surplus to be carried down 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

236,141 00 
(175,736 88) 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

143,243 00 

(175,736 88) 

60,404 12 (32,493 88) 

£ £ 

76,000 00 76,000 00 

24,000 00 24,000 00 

(168,915 00) (168,915 00) 

(68,915 00) (68,915 00) 

2,977 00 1,500 00 

82,339 00 2,250 00 

58,354 00 1,500 00 

2,375 00 2,250 00 

40,719 0 

186,764 00 7,500 00 

186,764 00 7,500 00 



Al — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets availabe for preferential! creditors 

{carried forward from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards preferentral creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Estimated surplus available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

holders) 

Trade and Expense Creditors 

Durector's Loan Account - Geoffrey Hall 

Shortfall from Close Asset Finance Agreements 

HM Revenue and Customs 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total (deficiency) / surplus as regards members 

Estimated to realise 

£ 

7,500 00 

(20,951 06) 

(13,451 06) 

Nil 

(13,451 06) 

(32,493 88) 

(45,944 94) 

Nil 

(45,944 94) 

(15,585 30) 
(137,430 93) 
(202,131 75) 

(68,915 00) 

(41,464 00) 
(465,526 98) 

(511,471 92) 

(160,000) 

(671,471 92) 

va 

Signature Crab Date 3 WY \s we 

Note As the Company's Net Property is Nil, there 1s to be no prescribed part. 



r
l
s
 

ernyBuy 
f
F
 

AW 
88 

88E C1 
DUS 

BIAT 
eMysROUTT 

O
p
T
E
S
 

mq 
MTA 

Tope] 
uSsFAD 

FHL 
EL 

Ov 
7S 

ACL 
PINS 

‘omysayD 
‘apa 

Ig 
Avmyrry 

6 ‘sorydusBoxs]y 
O
N
Y
 

sonjdeBoxapy 
onoW 

60 
056'b 

£19 
ZNN 

vordweyON 
py 

Aas20H 
7 UL) 

‘pry 
Juswdinby 

pssog 
ploysuey 

pr] 
uoudinby 

prog 
pjaysue 

90759 
€ 

LAS 
Sad 

‘S0ue7 “uRIppy Spey 
ssomneng UMIpTY 

ABA 
PlsyurEg 

“sootatag yoy 
youAT 

Sap1ATag 
YONA 

YOUAT 

SL eOt 
ZO6 

TXH 
‘XETBH 

“PY VORUMBEM 
[11 

FO9IAIIg OB 
SaD1AJ0g 

OB 

00 9¢t 
XNE 

8A 
‘SUIOD 

epuynoy 
‘snug 

amused 
pl 

pour] 
azuq{ry 

payusry 
szeiqiry 

pl 
66! 

ZLE 
110 

weYPIO 
‘s9Ng 

meFSYy 
osnop 

uaHoy 
parry 

dros 
UOKuay 

pany 
dros 

wokusy 

Ze 091 
ZOU 

BISL 
5201 UQ-uOYOOIS 

yoUNod-Py 
UOYOID 

‘ssno}] woYyorD 
MORy “PIT SAU] 
UOT] 

Pr] yuy_ 
uozuOH 

00 L5¢'LI 
ZZU 

BGAN 
UAL 

vody 
sysmoman 

‘mara 
pug 

W
O
W
 

‘207 
dd 

Wa 
‘NHO!, 

sUuOISTD 
pus mnusACY 

WH 

11 
£00 

pz 
GVI1 

SLT 
‘oodsaary 

a
a
n
g
 

saurey 
‘osnopy 

uatHoy 
‘JooTy 

Wg 
m
t
 

Aauaajosul 
[eLONRN, 

SUOISND 
pue 

onusAdy 
MH] 

OF 848 
H6 

115 
‘22yskquaq 

‘oyooupams 
‘Aen, werqoY 

1H 
FH 

Muy 
‘PIT slonpold 

YooLH 
PYT Sionposg 

‘peoy umgyoeg 
‘s4s0"4 (95eq\294/M) TOAIOSOY 

‘pry suMpY 
Josey 

py] surepy 
prt suaprong 
Wy 

pr] 
suspsang 

Wi 

09 6SE 
Hf 

p
W
 

“oryspacypag 
‘weyunig 

‘SIP 
YInOg 

s19UIAUOD 
TMS 

§ J 
sUDUDAUOD 

Y
S
 

§ CT 

89 
166°C 

AAI 
Sad 

‘souey 
‘uorfurmsy 

ig Aoqqy 
pe 

(umayoETgUsUyIMIADY 
HC 

(umqypeg)wawyn92y 
HG 

00 
vet 

LAG 
GHA 

V
O
R
 

‘peoy 
fetsusuNUED ‘onuaD 

ssouTsng a1puad 
“COT 

a1INg "p 400 
p 100g 

00 az 
CFO 

pad 
“Bepusssoy 

LL7XOM 
Od 

v
o
d
 
U
A
w
a
 

o
i
d
 

Y
F
 

0€ 
L00°% 

BH8 
TIO 

WEYPIO 
MBYS 

“Ke 
Amur] 

‘Kem 
puepNy’y 

HU 
‘pry 

BuBeyoeY 
3 

urvoy 
JoaTq 

pry] SuiBeyowg 
189/M ‘PIOUNY 
‘PLOY 

SP[PYTEPPAH 
Ud 

SsouIENG 
CZ UONOUNL 

- oseyoing|00 

88 9EL'SLI 

88 9EL 
SLI 

auny 97 - ofseyD 
ADE 

OSIN 
‘saisoyouR 

progjeg ‘Aend 
aFeoyouy 

‘7 Basoyouy 
[JB aprjsul 
STEP FEOIG 

‘Worunssy ‘soy 

-e7-UOIKe]D 
Ye 

sng L wONUNY “Ed MUN] 
“HBO] ssnoysuois 

81807] osnoyaucig 

‘Joops3718 44 
ajepusssoy 

96 162 
X16 

Yee 
“ONYSIOA 

YUON 
spies 

‘Parnurr] sBuiploy] susqoy 
Uyor| 

pam] 
sBurpjory su2qoy 

‘PU UOTOIPPIA 

‘PIT S988 
porwBnU10. 

WoyLON 
Pr] sasa_ 

parsin0) 
woyL0N 



>
 

mI 
3 

e
d
 

L
 

omjeusig 
ey, ‘/ 

I 
Il®H 

BpUury 

666°6S 1 
T
H
 

sejdnog 
Aayyjoop| 

PIOH 
sareyg 

Jo 
JoquinN 

Joppoyareys 
Jo 

oumeN 

slopjoyoreys 
A
u
e
d
w
o
d
 

e) 


